

ST 12(11)/17
Present Sri A. K. Das,
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court I/C, Haldia

Order No. 9
18.08.18

Accused Sujata Dandapath on c/b is present. Rest accused Subrata Dandapath is produced from J/C and he is taken into custody.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

One witness namely, Noni Dandapath is present.

Regular P.O. is on casual leave.

I am busy with my own file. No time today.

So, case is adjourned today. Present witness be discharged without examination.

Fix 20.08.2018 for evidence.

Custody accused be sent to J/C till 20.08.18.

To date for appearance and production.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court I/C Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court I/C Haldia