

Order No. 10

20.08.18

Accused Sujata Dandapath on c/b is present. Rest accused Subrata Dandapath is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witnesses namely, Hirak Jyoti Majumdar and C/1673 Ram Sudan Panda are examined in chief in full and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-7 and PW-8. Inquest report by SDEM, Haldia is marked Ext. 6 on proof.

Fix 21.08.2018 for evidence.

Custody accused be sent to J/C till 21.08.18.

To date for appearance and production.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Haldia